28 Buncombe 11 33 
 29 Henderson, McDowell, Polk, 11 34 
  Rutherford, Transylvania 35 
 30 Cherokee, Clay, Graham, 9 36 
  Haywood, Jackson, Macon, 37 
  Swain." 38 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 39 
Department the sum of one hundred sixty-four thousand five hundred six dollars 40 
($164,506) for the 2005-2006 fiscal year and the sum of one hundred fifty-five thousand 41 
one hundred eighty-four dollars ($155,184) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to establish 42 
two new assistant district attorney positions in Prosecutorial District 24. 43 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 1 
Department the sum of ninety-three thousand one hundred eight-six dollars ($93,186) 2 
for the 2005-2006 fiscal year and the sum of eighty-six thousand twenty dollars 3 
($86,020) to establish two new victim witness legal assistants in Prosecutorial District 4 
24. 5 

SECTION 4.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2005. 6